MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION
December 3, 1980 to June 19, 1981

AND AT THE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
August 3, 1981

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE
3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

K.J. Printing Co.
Augusta, Maine
1981



PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED AT THE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION
of the
ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

1981




22
CHAP. 19 PUBLIC LAWS, 1981

Except as to covered claims arising under workmen’s compensation policies, the
obligation of the association shall not extend to any portion of a covered claim
which exceeds the lesser of the obligation of the insurer, now insolvent, under the
policy from which the claim arises, or $66;600 $150,000.

Effective September 18, 1981

CHAPTER 18
H. P. 9 — L. D. 126

AN ACT to Extend the Sunset Provision on the Regulation of Business Between
Motion Picture Distributors and Exhibitors.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:
10 MRSA § 1905, as enacted by PL 1979, c. 266, is amended to read:
§ 1905. Effective for 4 years

This chapter shall be effective for a period of 2 4 years from the effective date of
the chapter.

Effective September 18, 1981

CHAPTER 19
H. P. 98 — L. D. 128

AN ACT to Increase the Licensing Fees for Chiropractors.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

32 MRSA § 553, first sentence, as last amended by PL 1973, c. 65, § 1, is repealed
and the following enacted in its place:

Any person to whom a certificate has been granted under section 552 who wishes
to renew that certificate shall, on or before the first day of June of each year, pay
to the secretary of the board a license renewal fee not in excess of $50 as
established by the board. Upon payment of the fee that person’s certificate shall
be renewed for one year.

Effective September 18, 1981



